Shenzhen Four Seas Global Link Network Technology Co., Ltd Room 607-610, Block B, TAOJINDI Electronic Business Incubation Base, Tenglong Road, Longhua District, Shenzhen, China

Shenzhen Four Seas Global Link Network Technology Co., Ltd

Date: October 26, 2017

FCC ID: OYRCF-917AC

Model Number: CF-917AC, CF-913AC, CF-915AC, CF-916AC, CF-7500AC, CF-923AC, CF-926AC, CF-WU910A, CF-WU925A, CF-WU710N, CF-WU757F, CF-WU772AC, CF-918AC, CF-925AC, CF-927AC, CF-928AC, CF-930AC, CF-933AC, CF-935AC, CF-936AC

To:

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21048

To Whom It May Concern,

We, **Shenzhen Four Seas Global Link Network Technology Co., Ltd** hereby declare that our product (**11AC Dual Band Wireless Adapter**) Model Number: **CF-917AC** will conduct FCC compliance testing, the DOC part recognized test lab. (Shenzhen LCS Compliance Testing Laboratory Ltd.).

Please contact me if you have any question.

Sincerely,

Rafnrond Wang

(Signed) Name / Title: Raymond Wang / General Manager Company: Shenzhen Four Seas Global Link Network Technology Co., Ltd Address: Room 607-610, Block B, TAOJINDI Electronic Business Incubation Base, Tenglong Road, Longhua District, Shenzhen, China Phone: 86-0755-86-83790059 Fax: 86-0755-83790059-808 E-Mail: WRH@comfast.com